WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 21, 2025 - Race 10
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 Ibs. Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less in Their

Last Three Starts Are Least Preferred.

Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I See Candy Paint - 13.003 - September 25, 2011)

Purse: $16,500

Plus: $1,300 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $17,800

Value of Race: $16,890 1st $9,570, 2nd $3,580, 3rd $1,755, 4th $957, 5th $478, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110, 9th $110, 10th $110
Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:46 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

6
29Sep25 ®YWRD® 8
30Sep25 YWRD® 10
28Sep25 *WRD'’ 1
70ct25 ®WRD’ 7
50ct25 °WRD™ 2
22Sep25 YWRD’ 5
30Sep25 'WRD® 3
23Sep25 °YWRD’ 4
23Sep25 'WRD® 9
Run-Up: O feet

Winner: Moon Stepper, Sorrel Filly, by Kiddy Up out of Moon Walking, by Walk Thru Fire. Foaled Feb 19, 2023 in California.

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Moon Stepper (Pulido, Juan)

Bp Tres It Back (Delgado, Mario)

Corona Blood Rights (Benn, Cordarelton)
Jess a Lorenza (Jaquez, Oscar)

El Soeno Apollitical (Vega, Jose)

Jv Gray Panther (Gutierrez, Gonzalo)
Idgie (Hernandez-Gallardo, Javier)

Big Silence (Cruz, Roman)

Kool Chick (Brooks, Jimmy)

Captains Dynasty (Raudales, Rolando)

Breeder: Edward C Allred

Owner: Dunn Ranch
Trainer: Vane, Jed

Wgt MIE PP

125
124
128
124
126
129
125
124
125
126

Total WPS Pool: $5,507
Pgm Horse

6  Moon Stepper

8 Bp Tres It Back
10  Corona Blood Rights

Show

Lb
L bk
L bhf
Lb
Lb
L bf
Lb
L bk
L bf
L bf

Wager Type

6.60  $2.00 Exacta
6.20  $0.50 Trifecta

4.40  $0.10 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
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Str
2Head
31/2
1Head
41/2
7Nose
8Nose
5Head
91
6Head
10

6-8-10
6-8-10-1

Fin
lNose
21/2
31/2
41/2
5Neck
6Head
7Neck
8Head
9112

10

Winning Numbers

4-4-6 (3 correct)
10-4-4-6 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

6.10
9.00
5.50
25.10
7.80
13.50
1.70*
13.70
10.50
9.60

13.771
13.777
13.829
13.905
13.974
13.999
14.011
14.043
14.056
14.111

Payoff
155.40
184.15
775.25

73.40
67.30

298.30

Pgm Horse Name

6  Moon Stepper
8 Bp Tres It Back

10  Corona Blood Rights

Jess a Lorenza

El Soeno Apollitical

Jv Gray Panther

Big Silence

1

7

2

5 Idgie
3

4 Kool Chick
9

Captains Dynasty
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Str
2Head
3Head
1Head
4_3/4
71 1/2
81 1/2
51 1/4
91 1/2
61 1/4
102 1/2

Fin
1Nose
2Nose
31/2
41

51 1/2
61 3/4
72

82 1/4
92 1/4
102 3/4

EQUIBASE

Ind. Time Sp. In.

78
78
76
73
70
69
69
67
67
65

Pool
6,322
3,250
2,041
498
180
398

=

Video Race Replay

Comments

hopped, fired, game
sandwiched,game rally
competitive, best rest
veered in, good try
clumsy break, bumped
mid-pack display

step slow, no response
out well, quiet late
lacked contention

step slo,nudged,outrun

Trainers: 6 - Vane, Jed; 8 - Keener, Dee; 10 - Rodriguez, Maria; 1 - Gonzalez, Jaime; 7 - Ramirez, Hernesto; 2 - Hernandez, Salimm; 5 - Hurdle, Michelle;
3 - Torres, Valerie; 4 - Willis, Kevin; 9 - Valdivia, Guillermo

Owners: 6 - Dunn Ranch; 8 - 918 Bloodstock; 10 -Jason Esquivel; 1 -J. W. Owens; 7 -Jesus Manuel Carbajal; 2 -Jose Vega; 5 -Edith Gutierrez Velasco; 3
-Manuel Cabrera-Montano; 4 - Cate, Jerry and Sills, James; 9 - Andreas Farm, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MOON STEPPER hopped at break, quickly engaged, dueled, game finish. BP TRES IT BACK bumped both sides, off awkwardly, powerful finish. CORONA

BLOOD RIGHTS competitive, best of rest. JESS A LORENZA veered in, good try. EL SOENO APOLLITICAL clumsy break, bumped, some late energy. JV
GRAY PANTHER mid-pack display. IDGIE step slow, no response. BIG SILENCE out well, quiet late. KOOL CHICK lacked contention. CAPTAINS
DYNASTY step slow, nudged at start, outrun.

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Handle: $5,282
Handle: $113,745
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