WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 21, 2025 - Race 10

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of \$7,500 Or Less in Their

Last Three Starts Are Least Preferred.

Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I See Candy Paint - 13.003 - September 25, 2011)

Purse: \$16,500

Plus: \$1,300 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$17,800

Video Race Replay

Value of Race: \$16,890 1st \$9,570, 2nd \$3,580, 3rd \$1,755, 4th \$957, 5th \$478, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110, 9th \$110, 10th \$110

Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:46 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
	6	Moon Stepper (Pulido, Juan)	125	Lb	6	7	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}	6.10	13.771	78	hopped, fired, game
29Sep25 10WRD10	8	Bp Tres It Back (Delgado, Mario)	124	L bk	8	3	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	9.00	13.777	78	sandwiched,game rally
30Sep25 10WRD5	10	Corona Blood Rights (Benn, Cordarelton)	128	L bhf	10	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	5.50	13.829	76	competitive, best rest
28Sep25 ⁵ WRD ⁷	1	Jess a Lorenza (Jaquez, Oscar)	124	Lb	1	9	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	25.10	13.905	73	veered in, good try
7Oct25 8WRD7	7	El Soeno Apollitical (Vega, Jose)	126	Lb	7	4	7 ^{Nose}	5 ^{Neck}	7.80	13.974	70	clumsy break, bumped
5Oct25 10WRD10	2	Jv Gray Panther (Gutierrez, Gonzalo)	129	L bf	2	6	8 ^{Nose}	6 ^{Head}	13.50	13.999	69	mid-pack display
22Sep25 10WRD7	5	Idgie (Hernandez-Gallardo, Javier)	125	Lb	5	8	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{Neck}	1.70*	14.011	69	step slow, no response
30Sep25 10WRD8	3	Big Silence (Cruz, Roman)	124	L bk	3	2	9 ¹	8 ^{Head}	13.70	14.043	67	out well, quiet late
23Sep25 10WRD7	4	Kool Chick (Brooks, Jimmy)	125	L bf	4	5	6 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	10.50	14.056	67	lacked contention
23Sep25 10WRD8	9	Captains Dynasty (Raudales, Rolando)	126	L bf	9	10	10	10	9.60	14.111	65	step slo,nudged,outrun
Pun-Un: O feet												

Winner: Moon Stepper, Sorrel Filly, by Kiddy Up out of Moon Walking, by Walk Thru Fire. Foaled Feb 19, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Edward C Allred Owner: Dunn Ranch Trainer: Vane, Jed

Total WPS Pool: \$5,507

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Moon Stepper	14.20	6.40	6.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-8	155.40	6,322
8	Bp Tres It Back		10.80	6.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-8-10	184.15	3,250
10	Corona Blood Rights			4.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-8-10-1	775.25	2,041
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-6	73.40	498
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-4-6 (3 correct)	67.30	180
					\$0.50 Pick 4	10-4-4-6 (4 correct)	298 30	398

Past Performance Running Line Preview

. uoti oiioiiiiaiioo itaiiiiiigo i iotioii									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin					
6	Moon Stepper	7	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}					
8	Bp Tres It Back	3	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}					
10	Corona Blood Rights	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}					
1	Jess a Lorenza	9	4 ^{3/4}	4 ¹					
7	El Soeno Apollitical	4	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}					
2	Jv Gray Panther	6	8 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{1 3/4}					
5	Idgie	8	5 ¹ 1/4	7 ²					
3	Big Silence	2	91 1/2	8 ^{2 1/4}					
4	Kool Chick	5	6 ¹ 1/4	9 ^{2 1/4}					
9	Captains Dynasty	10	10 ² 1/2	10 ^{2 3/4}					

Trainers: 6 - Vane, Jed; 8 - Keener, Dee; 10 - Rodriguez, Maria; 1 - Gonzalez, Jaime; 7 - Ramirez, Hernesto; 2 - Hernandez, Salimm; 5 - Hurdle, Michelle; 3 - Torres, Valerie; 4 - Willis, Kevin; 9 - Valdivia, Guillermo

Owners: 6 - Dunn Ranch; 8 - 918 Bloodstock; 10 -Jason Esquivel; 1 -J. W. Owens; 7 -Jesus Manuel Carbajal; 2 -Jose Vega; 5 -Edith Gutierrez Velasco; 3 -Manuel Cabrera-Montano; 4 - Cate, Jerry and Sills, James; 9 - Andreas Farm, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MOON STEPPER hopped at break, quickly engaged, dueled, game finish. BP TRES IT BACK bumped both sides, off awkwardly, powerful finish. CORONA BLOOD RIGHTS competitive, best of rest. JESS A LORENZA veered in, good try. EL SOENO APOLLITICAL clumsy break, bumped, some late energy. JV GRAY PANTHER mid-pack display. IDGIE step slow, no response. BIG SILENCE out well, quiet late. KOOL CHICK lacked contention. CAPTAINS DYNASTY step slow, nudged at start, outrun.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$5,282 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$113,745

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.